## **EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

10901 GOLD CENTER DR., SUITE 400 RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670 (916) 322-4336 FAX (916) 324-2875



May 3, 2022

Nick Clay, EMS Director Santa Barbara County EMS Agency 300 North San Antonio Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1316

Dear Mr. Clay,

The Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Authority has reviewed the Santa Barbara County EMS Agency's Request for Proposal (RFP) for 2022. The RFP appears to conform with State statutes and regulations.

Utilizing a competitive process, Santa Barbara County EMS Agency, is establishing ground ambulance exclusivity, pursuant to Health & Safety Code, Sections 1797.85 and 1797.224.

## Santa Barbara County For Emergency Ambulance Services (HSC 1797.85)

Level of Exclusivity/ Scope of Operations	Based on Completion of RFP	Area or Subarea Notes
All Emergency Ambulance Services	Exclusive	Competitive Process
9-1-1 Emergency Response	Exclusive	Competitive Process
7-Digit Emergency Response	Exclusive	Competitive Process
ALS Ambulance	Exclusive	Competitive Process
All ALS Ambulance Services	Exclusive	Competitive Process
All CCT/ ALS Ambulance Services	Exclusive	Competitive Process
BLS Non-Emergency & IFT	Exclusive	Competitive Process
Critical Care Transport	Exclusive	Competitive Process
Standby Service with Transport Authorization	Exclusive	Competitive Process

N. Clay May 3, 2022 Page 2

Upon completion of your competitive process, please submit a final Ambulance Zone Summary Form and a copy of the fully executed contract. If you have any questions, please contact Angela Wise, Assistant Chief EMS Systems at (916) 431-3708.

Sincerely,

Tom McGinnis, EMT-P

Tom McGinnis

Chief, EMS Systems Division

II:MT